The successful bidder must furnish a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond in the 
amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the Contract Price and upon the forms which 
are attached hereto.  A Payment Bond shall be furnished for any contract in excess of 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) and a Performance Bond shall be furnished 
for contracts in excess of One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000), and each shall be 
furnished within five days (5 D) after receipt of the Contract Documents.  Payment and 
Performance Bonds shall be issued from sureties with a minimum "A-" rating from